
RESTRICTED 
Hunter Single Seater Page HD.1 

EQUIPMENT S.0.0. - DROP TANKS - 100 GALLON 

M.R. 

_ No. Material Plate 
Ref. No. Part No. Description off | Specification cess No. 

1:2;3:4:5: Store 

F.314763 DROP ‘TANK (WITH FIN), GROUP 2 A 

8566 A.206906 - Adaptor, group 2 c 

8567 F.206907 : Ring; sealing 1 Rubber C 

8568 A.215257 : Covers cable 1 Nylon C 

D.217937 : DETAILS; ASSEMBLY 
27F/3159 Flight :  } Body; socket 1 C 

Refuelling 2 fo 
A.1112211 fb ob St 

A.217798 : Bracket; (Make from 30B/1730, 6" x 14") 2 L.72 

10709 B.217842 : Bracket; for float switch 1 L.72 C 

27F/3163 Flight : Bush, rétaining 1 C 

Refuelling PoP or 
A.1112637 : : 
F.217799 : clip: cabita \ Brass 

Std. 843/22 Clips 7 7/16" x 22 S.W.G. x 2.2!" long (Make 1 $3 4 
: from 30A/549, 22" x 7/16") 

8433 M. & B. Metals : Cannectar 1 B 
EL. 39336/16- ; 

8434 M. & B. Metals Cénngctor 1 B 
EL. 39336/1H 

10164 B.217797 i Dict | 1 DTD.253 c 
F.231579 or : Hdse; at duct 1 | DTD.625A 
Bristol Dob 
DE. 36/10208 

5X/758 "Pin, socket 2 C 

27F/3158 Flight : Rings spring 2 . c 
Refuelling : 
A.1112217/A oo 

27F/3160 Flight : Retainer, socket 1 c 
Refuelling : oo: 
A.1112212 bow 8 
F.216667 : Sieeve iAiternati've to F.220075) 1 DTD.253 

8569 F.220075 : Sleeve (Alternative to F.216667) 1 Nylon C 
5CW/6014 Flight : Switéh, ‘float 1 A 

Refuelling 

C.3504100/36 ne ae 
5CW/5930 Flight ° : Switeh, float 1 A 

Refuelling eo oe oe 

c.3404100/13 : 
8467 Bristol Tank, atop, 100 gallon (With Fin) group 1 A 

75-01-0001 i 
10280 75-01-0024 Bracket, fin attachment, group 1 

9602 75-01-0309 Fin | 1 B 
26AQ/4989 75-01-0336 : Ring; sealing, shell 2 c 
9569 75-01-0015 : Shell, forward 1 B 

9568 75-01-0013 : Shell, aft 1 B 

9696 75-01-0012 i shell, centre, group 1 B 

26A0/4981 75-01-0326 : : Adaptor, lug 1 B 

75-01-0346 : Bracket, fuel pipe support 1 

9517 75-01-0313 : Cap,:filler and float switch 1 Cc 

75-01-0302 : Connector, fuel and air 1 
75-01-0320 : Fitting, attachment, main pick-up 1 
75-01-0316 : Frame, main pick-up 1 
75-01-0327 : Frame, spigot, aft and forward 2 

75-01-0345 : Hose, fuel pipe 1 
75-01-0344 : Housing, butt connection 1 

75-01-0321 : Housing, filler and float switch 1 

75-01-0315 2 > Housing, spigot 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Page HD.2 H inale 2 unter Single Seater 

EQUIPMENT S.0.0. - DROP TANKS - 100 GALLON 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material | ciass | Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

1:2:3:4:8: Store 

75-01-0345 : i  } Hase, fuel pipe 1 

75-01-0344 : i = HousEng, butt connection 1 MR 
75-01-0321 :  ?  : Houstng, filler and float switch 1 MR 
75-01-0315 : i  ? Houstng, spigot 2 MR 

12A/2076 ARM, 63909 : : : Lug, suspension 1 C 
75-01-0348 i: : Pipej fuel, 1-3/4" o/d 1 

10167 75-01-0358 : i: : Pkaté, cover 1 Cc 
11172 75-01-0354 :  :  ? Pkug; butt connection 2 Cc 
26AQ/4988 =| 75-01-0341 :  }  : Plug, drain 1 c 

75-01-0314 :  :  : Ring; drain plug 1 MR 
75-03-0327 : i  f Socket, bonding 1 MR 

75-01-0325 2 : Spigot 3 
9376 75-01-0318 : i } Washer, oe (superseded by 26FX/ 1 Cc 

i ob of: Ff 10952 
75-01-0311 : : : Washer, sealing, spigot 2 

9935 75-01-0319 : i = Washer, sealing, plug 1 Cc 
1506466 75-01-0324 : i  ? Washer, sealing, lug adaptor, 1/8'' thick 1 Cc 
1506469 75-01-0362 i i i-Washer, sealing, 1/32' thick ) Alt. to 

75-01-0363 : i = Washer, sealing, 3/32" thick ) 75-01- 

75-01-0364 : i 3} Washer, sealing, 5/32!'' thick ) 0324 
75-01-0351 i i 2 Washer, angle 8 

10179 75-01-0355 > :  ? Washer, elle (superseded by 26FX/ 1 c 

Po: of of ft 8593 
9600 75-01-0307 : = Tailicone, with fin 1 B 

8593 F.220957 : : Washer, :at float switch 1 L.16 c 
4G/5663 Bristol : Teolj shell, assembly 1 A 

G.E.2603 PoP oP GG 
9816 75-01-0367 Fin, :group :(conversion set) 1 B 
9601 75-01-0322 Tail icone {without fin) 1 B 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Hunter Single Seater Page HD.3 

EQUIPMENT S.0.0. - DROP TANKS - 100 GALLON 

MLR. 

exec No. Material Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Oif | Spadification Class No. 

1:2:3:4:5:- Store 

: |} SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28D/9436920 | A.25.1.C Bolt, 2.B.A. 
-28D/9133011 | A,25.2.C Bolt, 2:B.A. : 
28D/9133012 |A.25.3.C Bolt, 2:B.A. : 
28D/1002428 | A.25.6.C Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/1212419 |A.25.50.C Bolt; 2:B.A. | 
28D/1011030 |A.25.2.€ Bolt, 1/4'':B.S.F. 
28D/1011240 |A.25.5.E Bolt, 1/4'':B.S.F. 
28D/7002426 |A.25.1.6 Bolt; 5/16"! BeS.F. 
28D/1214091 | AS.1242/2C Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/9709461 | AS, 1242/3C Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/8309 AS. 1242/4C Bolt, 2:B.A. ; 
28D/1007982 | AS.1248/1C Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/1212372 | AS. 1248/3 Bolt, 1/H':B.S.F. 

28R/1011728 | AGS.595/J Cap, ‘protection 

28E/16521 | AGS. 1000/0 Clip; hese: 
28£/912092 | AGS.1000/2 CEip; hose: | 
5K/120 AGS. 1661/J CEip, bonding : 

28m/10286 | AGS. 2001/A1 Hit, (6 BAe | 
28M/ 10288 AGS.2001/C1 Nut, 2 BAL : 
28M/10290 | AGS.2001/E1 Nut, 1/4" B.SCF. 
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C1 Nut, :2 BAL 
28M/10334 | AGS.2002/N1 Nut, 1/2! BSF. 
28M/9435627 | AGS.2012/E11 Nut, 1/4" 8.S<F. 

28S/1200050 |A31.A20 Screw, 6 BsA. : 
288/9131779 | A31.C8 Screw, 2 BcA. : 
285/9129439 | A31.C10 Screw, 2 B.A. : 

28F/9428453 | AGS. 1186/B Sal, bonded 
28F/9129099 | AGS. 1186/4 Saal; bonded : 
28F/8016813 | AGS.1186/J Saal, bonded : 

28W/9419468 | SP.13.N Washer, 1/2!" B.S.F 
28W/9419475 | SP.15.C Washer, :2 B.A. 
28W/9419405 |SP.15.E Washer, :1/4"' B.S.F. 
28W/9419476 | SP.15.G Washer, :5/16'' -B.S.F. 
28W/1009699 | SP.55.C Washer, :2 B.A. 

RESTRICTED





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

